## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2014 in WA No. 873/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34311/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34540/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34556/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34560/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34561/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34571/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34578/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34605/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34648/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34840/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34846/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34857/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34877/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34880/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34879/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34902/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34903/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34907/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34915/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34917/2014 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34928/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

```
SLP(C) No. 34931/2014
```

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34930/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35071/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

with

SLP(C) 36203 OF 2014

(With interim relief and office Report)

with

SLP(C) 36505 OF 2014

(With interim relief and office Report)

Date: 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Daizy Hannah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, the parties to

maintain status quo as it exists today.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER