

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 34311/2014

SLP (C) No. 34560/2014

SLP (C) No. 34578/2014

SLP (C) No. 34607/2014

SLP (C) No. 34633/2014

SLP (C) No. 34648/2014

SLP (C) No. 34846/2014

SLP (C) No. 34849/2014

SLP (C) No. 34855/2014

SLP (C) No. 34857/2014

SLP (C) No. 34880/2014

SLP (C) No. 34879/2014

SLP (C) No. 34901/2014

SLP (C) No. 34915/2014

SLP (C) No. 34917/2014

SLP (C) No. 34927/2014

SLP (C) No. 34931/2014

SLP (C) No. 35071/2014

SLP (C) No. 36203/2014

SLP (C) No. 36505/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Ms.Veena Rattan,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34915/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent Nos.1 & 5. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.34311/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) Nos.34232, 34857, 34879/2014

In all the matters numbered above, the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.34560, 34578, 34607, 34633, 34648, 34846, 34849, 34880,34901, 34902, 34917, 34927, 34931, 36203 & 36505/2014

In all the matters numbered above, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondents.

.....3

SLP(C) No.35071/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

SLP(C) No.34855/2014

The respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

Ms.Pratibha Jain,Ld.counsel shall provide the particulars of the lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.1 to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List the matter again on 29.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB