SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34560/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014

SLP(C) No. 34915/2014

SLP(C) No. 35071/2014

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34560/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy but failed to file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.2 and also he has not clarified in respect of the respondent No.1 whether he is alive or not, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

ww.ecourtsindia.cc

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not clarified in respect of the respondent No.2 whether he is alive or not, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 34915/2014

Await report from the postal department in respect of the respondent No.5(a) and 5(c).

SLP(C) No. 35071/2014

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.2 & 3 has already filed the vakalatnama which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Await report from the postal department in respect of the respondent No.1(e).

List the matter again on 31.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB