ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS Petitioner(s) INCHARGE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER THROUGH GPA HOLDER

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT Respondent(s) SNEH NAGAR THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. HUSSAIN S/O SH & ORS.

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS, ONLY, TO BE LISTED IN SLP NOS. 34560, 34607, 34609, 34633, 34849, 34880, 34901 AND 34927 OF 2014 BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014 (IV-A) No.86979/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70440/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70435/2017-CONDONATION OF **DELAY** FILING IA IN and No.70420/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ΙA and and No.70419/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS ΙA and No.70422/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and ΙA No.70434/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70436/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.70438/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and ΙA No.70441/2017-I/A **ASIDE ABATEMENT** FOR SETTING and ΙA No.78014/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.78684/2017-I/A RECORD THE BRINGING ON LEGAL HEIRS and ΙA No.78686/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and ΙA No.87059/2017-CONDONATION FILING OF DELAY IN and IA No.87068/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014 (IV-A)

(IA	No.70459	/2017	-CONDON	IATION	OF	DELAY	IN	FILING	and	ΙA
No.70	0406/2017-	-CONDO	NATION	OF	DELAY	IN	FILIN	G and	and	ΙA
No.70	0404/2017-	-I/A	FOR	BRING	GING	ON	RECORD	LRS	and	IA
No.70	0408/2017-	-I/A	FOR	SETT	ING	ASIDE	ABAT	EMENT	and	IA
No.70	0458/2017-	-I/A	FOR	BRING	GING	ON	RECORD	LRS	and	IA
No.70	0461/2017-	-I/A	FOR	SETT	ING	ASIDE	ABAT	EMENT	and	IA
No.7	7433/2017-	-EXEMP	TION	FRO	M :	FILING	0.	T.	and	IA
No.78	8011/2017-	-EXEMP	TION	FRO	M :	FILING	0.	T.	and	IA
No.8'	7064/2017-	-CONDO	NATION	OF	DEL	AY	IN F	ILING	and	IA
No.8'	7072/2017-	-CONDO	NATION	OF DE	LAY IN	FILIN	G)			

SLP(C)NO.34232/2014

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014 (IV-A)

(and IA No.77418/2017-XTRA and IA No.77419/2017-XTRA and IA No.77420/2017-XTRA and IA No.77421/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87069/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

2

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (IV-A)

(IA	No.70453	3/2017-	-CONDON	OITA	N C	F	DELAY	7 :	IN	FILING	and	IA
No.70	446/2017-	-CONDO	NATION	0	F	DEL	AY	IN	FI	LING	and	ΙA
No.70	413/2017-	-CONDO	NATION	OF	DE	LAY	IN	F	ILING	and	and	IA
No.70	411/2017-	-I/A	FOR	BRI	NGIN	3	ON	REC	ROD	LRS	and	ΙA
No.70	415/2017-	-I/A	FOR	SET	TING		ASIDE		ABATI	EMENT	and	IA
No.70	444/2017-	-I/A	FOR	BRI	NGIN	}	ON	REC	ORD	LRS	and	ΙA
No.70	448/2017-	-I/A	FOR	SET	TING		ASIDE		ABATI	EMENT	and	IA
No.70	452/2017-	-I/A	FOR	BRI	NGIN	3	ON	REC	ORD	LRS	and	ΙA
No.70	454/2017-	-I/A	FOR	SET	TING		ASIDE		ABATI	EMENT	and	IA
No.87	051/2017-	-CONDO	NATION	0	F	DEL	AY	IN	FI	LING	and	IA
No.87	061/2017-	-CONDO	NATION	0	F	DEL	AY	IN	FI	LING	and	IA
No.87	075/2017-	-CONDO	NATION	OF D	ELAY	IN	FILIN	G)				

SLP(C) No. 34560/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.78747/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 34880/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.78742/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014

Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.1, 2, 3 and 9, for condonation of delay in filing substitution applications, for setting aside abatement, for condonation of delay in setting aside abatement and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014

Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.2 and 3, for condonation of delay in filing substitution applications, for setting aside abatement, for condonation of delay in setting aside abatement and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014

Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2, for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, for setting aside abatement, for condonation of delay in setting aside abatement and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

SLP(C) No. 34609/2014

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate is granted two weeks' time to refile the vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.3 in this matter, which was wrongly filed in SLP(C)No.34232/2014 and SLP(C)No.36505/2014.

w.ecourtsindia.co

ww.ecourtsindia.cor

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014

Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.1, 3 and 4, for condonation of delay in filing substitution applications, for setting aside abatement and for condonation of delay in setting aside abatement are allowed.

4

SLP(C) No. 34560/2014

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars of unserved respondent no.2, failing which the matter be listed before the Court.

SLP(C) No. 34880/2014

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.1 and 2, failing which the matter be listed before the Court.

SLP(C) No. 34849/2014

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to clarify about the death of respondent no.2, failing which the matter be listed before the Court.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER