

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS INCHARGE LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER THROUGH GPA HOLDER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT SNEH NAGAR THROUGH
ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. HUSSAIN S/O SH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(SLP NOs. 34633 OF 2014, 34927 OF 2014, 34607 OF 2014 AND 34901
2014 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34927/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014 (IV-A)

(and IA No.77418/2017-XTRA and IA No.77419/2017-XTRA and IA
No.77420/2017-XTRA and IA No.77421/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.87069/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (IV-A)

Date : 22-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sheena Taqui,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Ms.Anuradna Mishra,adv
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr.Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34633/2014 & 34927/2014

Service is complete. The appearing respondents have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity. Ld.counsel seeks more time. In the interest of justice, four weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is given to file the same.

.....2

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014

As per postal tracking report qua Lr. Of deceased respondent No.2, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fre

SLP(C) No.34901/2014

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 3(iii).

As per postal tracking report qua respondent No.1(1), 1(4) & 3(5), the remarks indicates that "missent & unclaimed". Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 24.01.2019.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar

SB