SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS INCHARGE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER THROUGH GPA HOLDERPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT SNEH NAGAR THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. HUSSAIN S/O SH & ORS.Respondent(s)

(SLP NOS. 34607, 34846, 34855, 34901 and 34915 of 2014 to be listed before Ld. Registrar.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34607/2014 (IV-A)

(and IA No.77418/2017-XTRA and IA No.77419/2017-XTRA and IA No.77420/2017-XTRA and IA No.77421/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

and IA No.87069/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 34915/2014 (IV-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 132111/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132112/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 154102/2018)

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014 (IV-A)

(IA No.70453/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70446/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70413/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and and IA No.70411/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECROD LRS and IA No.70415/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.70444/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70448/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.70452/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS and IA No.70454/2017-I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.87051/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87061/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87075/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 34846/2014 (IV-A)

Date: 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR Mr. Kauser Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014

Respondent No. 1 has died. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondent. Ld.counsel for the respondent No. 1. has already filed the vakalatnama which is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects within a period of four weeks.

List again on 13.11.2019.

<u>SLP(C) No. 34607/2014, SLP(C) No. 34915/2014 and SLP(C) No. 34846/2014</u>

Being complete matters be listed before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 34901/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed spare copies but failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent No. 3 (iii). Hence notice could not be issued. Matter be, therefore, processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

pm