REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34232/2014

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS INCHARGE LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER THROUGH GPA HOLDER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BURHANI GRIH NIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT SNEH NAGAR THROUGH
ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. HUSSAIN S/O SH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34917/2014 (IV-A)

(ALL MATTERS WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT AS AND WHEN THE CONNECTED MATTERS GET READY.)

SLP(C) No. 34857/2014 (IV-A)

(ALL MATTERS WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT AS AND WHEN THE CONNECTED MATTERS GET READY.)

SLP(C) No. 34907/2014 (IV-A)

(ALL MATTERS WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT AS AND WHEN THE CONNECTED MATTERS GET READY.)

Date: 21-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 34917/2014

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7 and 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Last chance is given to Respondent No.6 to file counter affidavit within two weeks' time and thereafter the matter be processed for listing before Court under rules.

SLP(C) No. 34857/2014

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit and thereafter the matter be processed for listing before Court under rules.

SLP(C) No. 34855/2014

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

SLP(C) No. 34907/2014

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Ld. Counsel has filed death certificate of deceased respondent No.1, but the name of said deceased respondent No.1 does not tally with the petition. She shall within a period of two weeks take appropriate steps in this regard.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance, file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

MAIN MATTER: SLP(C) No. 34232/2014

Matter is already directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court in the month of February, 2020. Hence list the same along with above mentioned tagged matters accordingly.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG